


vino bellezza
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5 mm ‘* 70 mm ‘{ B +10 mm‘* 80 mm ‘{77 +8 mm}» 80 mm «{7

Standard Bordeaux Bottle Typical Pinot Noir Bottle Typical Pinot Noir Bottle

MOmm}» 83 mm *‘

Typical Champagne Bottle

+5 mm}» 70 mm «{ a

Hawker Rhine Bottle

PROPER TEMPERATURE RANGES

Red Rosé

White

Z Excellent 12°C ~ 14°C

Excellent 18°C =
Normal 16°C ~18°C = Rosé 14°C~16°C =

. Normal 10°C ~12°C
Live 16°C

Sweet

Sparkling

Z Sparkling 8°C ~ 12°C
8°C ~10°C

+5 mm‘* 76 mm ‘{7

California Magnum Bottle

Sweet

:: Sweet or raisin
12°C~14°C

ALARMS

If you want your wine to stay fresh when you
go to drink it, you have to store it at just the
right — and constant — temperature. This is
generally between +5°C and +18°C, depending
on the kind. Therefore, your wine cooler/
cabinet must be able to do that in a reliable

manner. Vino Bellezza wine coolers are capable
of offering just that — and using advanced
alarm technology to boot. They alert you when
you leave your cooler door ajar, and when the
temperature inside is out of whack from what it
ideally should be. All Vino Bellezza wine coolers
keep all your wines as fresh as the day you first
opened them — leaving the pleasure of sipping

them to you.

¢

UV Protection

Tinted Glass with
Low-E Argon

(Low-E)
Coated Glass

UU PROTECTION GLASS

Exposure to sunlight or other bright forms of light speeds up
the aging process of wine, which can spoil its taste. All Vino
Bellezza wine coolers feature special UV protection glass
doors. UV protection is enabled through tinted double-pane
glasses with LOW-E coating. The double-pane glass is filled
with argon gas which reflects almost all of the harmful UV

rays back, protecting the wines from the adverse effects of

light.



IDEAL TEMPERATURE
IN ALL CONDITIONS

To preserve the quality of wine, storing it at the
right temperature is a must. In general, the ideal
storage temperature for all wines is between +5
°C and +14 °C. Another key requisite for storing
wine is to keep the temperature as stable as
possible. In particular, the serving temperature
plays a key role in the taste and pleasure you

get out of wine. Vino Bellezza wine coolers are
equipped with a display panel that allows you to
control the temperature. The temperature inside
the cooler is adjusted electronically. The stainless
steel accents are designed to ensure ideal storage
temperature. LED lights generate very little and

a negligible amount of heat, therefore allowing
the lights to be left on for long durations without

heating the bottles.

LED LIGHTING

Vino Bellezza wine coolers are equipped with
LED lighting. The LED light spectrum does
not give off UV rays. This makes it possible to
illuminate the interior of the cooler uniformly
for a long period of time without any harm to
the wines. The LED lighting can be left on all
the time, dimmed or turned off with a single

switch.

NATURAL WOOD SHELVES

Wine is generally stored horizontally to keep the cork moist and prevent spoilage. Wine should be stored on

hardwood shelves when stored for long periods, as metal shelves can lead to adverse effects such

as condensation. All Vino Bellezza wine coolers come with five sturdy Russian pine wood
shelves. These natural wood shelves are designed to perfectly accommodate

Bordeaux bottles. The shelves are adjustable in height, allowing

maximum capacity usage when bottles are fitted opposite each

other. Additional wood shelves can be purchased as

an accessory.

REDUCED VIBRATION

Vibration can also affect how fresh your wine stays
over time. Failure to prevent it can cause sediment
to form within your bottles, ultimately making

your wine to taste and even look strange. Vibration
also causes the wine’s tannins to collide, in turn
undesirably accelerating the otherwise natural
aging process. The more you protect your wine from
vibration, the longer it'll last and taste better it'll

taste.

All Vino Bellezza wine coolers feature special
vibration-absorbing rubber wedges attached to
the cooling cycle compressor. Moreover, they also
feature static condensers that cool the gas inside,
therefore preventing the need for a conventional
fan motor - another cause of vibration. This kills

two birds with one stone: say goodbye to unwanted

shaking, and hello to saving energy.



Vino Bellezza means ‘beautiful wine’ in Italian. What makes wine

beautiful?

While all wine lovers surely have a different answer to this question,
everyone will agree that once wine is produced, it needs to be stored
under specific conditions to preserve its beauty and quality.
Wine is considered to be a living drink as it continues to mature in the
D I G I TH |. D l S P |. H\l’ barrel and, subsequently, in the bottle. That is why wine needs to be

stored in an undisturbed place with a constant temperature and ideal

\.0

\/- Light Control V Temperature Down A Temperature Up ' humidity without any direct exposure to sunlight or bright lights.
Not all wine lovers have access to such an environment - one that only
a cellar can provide naturally. That's where Vino Bellezza wine coolers

come to the rescue.

Vino Bellezza's story began in 2016 when Oztas Iron & Steel Co.
entered the commercial cooler market, building on its ever-growing
refrigeration know-how dating back to 1980. Vino Bellezza wine coolers

are the end product of its ongoing R&D efforts since then.

Offering a range of benefits, Vino Bellezza wine coolers are available
in four different lines. Vino Bellezza wine coolers are set to become the

new choice of wine lovers thanks toitheir high performance, easy-

to-use features, ergonomic and sleek design and, most importantly,

accessible prices. Whether for your Kitchién, living office or boat,

we've got a Vino Bellezza to suit all fleed

.\‘\
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£ Frameless Door
|
Stainless Steel
Back Wall
\ & o g ; £ e Aluminium Door
Hornbeam Shelves Handle
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RESERVE LINE

If wine collecting has become your lifestyle and you're ready to take

LT

your collection to the next level, then look no further than Vino Bellezza
Reserve line. The Reserve line consists of six different models for wine
lovers who read every wine article they find, care about the quality
of wine and consume around 10-15 bottles a month. Equipped with
signature Vino Bellezza features including UV protection glass doors,
a digital thermostat, control panel, and natural pine wood shelves.

The interiors of Reserve wine coolers are made from doublecoated

galvanized metal resistant to corrosion, offering durability and hygiene

in one.
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RESERVE 14

Reserve 14, the smallest
model in the Reserve line,
is an under-counter wine
cooler. Featuring an 14-bot- ; ‘

tle capacity, Reserve 14 is Hornbeam Chrome

Shelf Handle

Internal Dimensions

W. 281 -D. 454 - H. 686 mm
a mid-range wine cooler. External Dimensions

W. 361 -D.646 - H. 864,56 mm
Net Weight :-kg

Gross Weight : - kg

well-suited for wine lovers

who are looking to invest in
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RESERVE 280

If you've started to devel-
op a serious love for wine,
then Reserve 20 is an un-
der-counter wine cooler just
for you. Offering a capacity
of 20 bottles (125 litres), Re-
serve 20 is designed to meet

the needs of wine lovers.

s

Hornbeam Chrome

Shelf Handle

Internal Dimensions

W. 490 - D . 466 - H. 670 mm
External Dimensions
W.591-D.688 - H. 863 mm
Net Weight 56 kg

Gross Weight : 62 kg




If you've started to devel-
op a serious love for wine,
then Reserve 20 is an un-

der-counter wine cooler just

for you. Offering a capacity
of 20 bottles (125 litres), Re-
serve 20 is designed to meet

the needs of wine lovers.

+12 ~+22°C

RESERVE 28 DURL

FLArS .
‘ . T4 ‘

Hornbeam Chrome

Shelf Handle

Internal Dimensions

W. 490 - D . 466 - H. 670 mm
External Dimensions
W.591-D.688 - H. 863 mm
Net Weight 56 kg

Gross Weight : 62 kg
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Featuring a capacity of 31 bottles,
Vino Bellezza's two-door model
Reserve 30 comes to the rescue
of wine lovers whose list of wines \
to be tasted keeps getting longer Hornbeam Chrome
and longer. Offering the widest
dimensions in this series, Reserve Internal Dimensions
- fre - iy ! W.806-D.399 - H. 670 mm
L2 L 30 can take up a net volume of 163 ! External Dimensions

W. 906 -D.576 - H. 863 mm

AR

litres. p Net Weight  :77 kg
. W, Gross Weight : 82 kg
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RESERUE 104

Reserve 104, the grandest member
of the Reserve family, is an ideal
choice for wine lovers who are not
yet ready to go to the ultimate lev-
el. Boasting a gigantic capacity of
81 bottles (325 litres), Reserve 104
will no doubt make many wine

lovers happy:.

*Maximum number of loading units given.
**The model should be used by stabilizing it to the wall.

S

Chrome

Internal Dimensions
W. 490 - D . 465 - H. 1655 mm
External Dimensions
W.590-D. 685 - H. 1885 mm
Net Weight :92kg
Gross Weight : 97 kg
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+12 ~ 422 °C

RESERVE 184 DUAL

Reserve 104, the grandest member
of the Reserve family, is an ideal

choice for wine lovers who are not

&
. yet ready to go to the ultimate lev-

NS

el. Boasting a gigantic capacity of

81 bottles (325 litres), Reserve 104
will no doubt make many wine
lovers happy.
m 104

*Maximum number of loading units given.
**The model should be used by stabilizing it to the wall.

s

Hornbeam Chrome

Shelf Handle

Internal Dimensions
W. 490 - D . 465 - H. 1555 mm
External Dimensions
W.590 - D. 685 - H. 1885 mm
Net Weight  :92kg
Gross Weight : 97 kg




RESERVE

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

Gross Volume (Lt.)

Net Volume (Lt.)

Internal Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
External Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Packaged Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Net Weight (Kg)

Gross Weight (Kg)

Footprint (m?)

Bottle Capacity

Cooling Range (°C)

Cooling Gas

Climate Class

Supply Voltage

LED Lighting

4 Wheels

2 Adjustable Feet

Door Type

Display

Alarm Signal (Open Door/
Temparature)

Shelf Type
Shelf Quantity
Energy Class

Dual Zone

14

80

75

281*454*686

361*646*864.5

391*714*896

0,218

14

0/+10°C

R600a

B/C

220-240/50 V/Hz

Yes

No

4 Adjustable Feet

Frameless (unframed)

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam

No

20

134

125

490*466*670

591*688*853

611*710*940

56

62

0.395

20

+5~+18°C

R600a

B/C

220-240/50 V/Hz

Yes

Yes

Yes

Frameless (unframed)

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam

208 DUAL

134
125
490*466*670
591*688*853
611*710%940
56
62
0.395
20
+5 ~ +18 °C
R600a
B/C
220-240/ 50 V/Hz
Yes
Yes
Yes
Frameless (unframed)
Digital Touch Display
Yes

Hornbeam

Yes

RESERVE

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

Gross Volume (Lt.)

Net Volume (Lt.)

Internal Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
External Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Packaged Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Net Weight (Kg)

Gross Weight (Kg)

Footprint (m?)

Bottle Capacity

Cooling Range (°C)

Cooling Gas

Climate Class

Supply Voltage

LED Lighting

4 Wheels

2 Adjustable Feet

Door Type

Display

Alarm Signal (Open Door/
Temparature)

Shelf Type
Shelf Quantity
Energy Class

Dual Zone

30

183

163

806*399*670

906*576*853

926*696*950

7725

82.5

0.503

30

+5 ~+18°C

R600a

B/C

220-240/ 50 V/Hz

Yes

Yes

Yes

Frameless (unframed)

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam

No

184

333
325
490*465*1555
590*685*1885
605*718*2009
92
975
0.406
104
+5 ~ +18 °C
R600a
B/C
220-240/ 50 V/Hz
Yes
Yes
Yes
Frameless (unframed)
Digital Touch Display
Yes

Hornbeam

No

184 DUAL

333
825
490*465*1555
590*685*1885
605*718*2009
92
975
0.406
104
+5 ~ +18 °C
R600a
B/C
220-240 /50 V/Hz
Yes
Yes
Yes
Frameless (unframed)
Digital Touch Display
Yes

Hornbeam

Yes

25
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Rubber Dampers

Double-Wheeled
Mobile System

ELEGANZR LINE

If wine collecting has become your lifestyle and you're ready to take your
collection to the next level, then look no further than Vino Bellezza Reserve
line. The Reserve line consists of six different models for wine lovers who
read every wine article they find, care about the quality of wine and con-
sume around 10-15 bottles a month. Equipped with signature Vino Bellezza
features including UV protection glass doors, a digital thermostat, control
panel, and natural pine wood shelves. The interiors of Reserve wine coolers
are made from doublecoated galvanized metal resistant to corrosion, offer-

ing durability and hygiene in one.
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ELEGANZR 14

Eleganza 14, the smallest
model in the Reserve line,
is an under-counter wine
cooler. Featuring an 14-bot- \

tle capacity, Eleganza 14 is Hornbeam Chrome

Shelf Handle

Internal Dimensions
W.281-D.454 - H. 686 mm
a mid-range wine cooler. External Dimensions
W.361-D.646 - H. 864,5 mm
Net Weight :-kg

Gross Weight : - kg

well-suited for wine lovers

who are looking to invest in
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ELEGANZR 20

If you've started to devel-
op a serious love for wine,
then Eleganza 20 is an
under-counter wine cool- h \

er just for you. Offering a Hornbeam Chrome
Shelf Handle

capacity of 20 bottles (125

Internal Dimensions

W. 490 - D . 466 - H. 670 mm
External Dimensions
W.591-D.688 - H. 853 mm
Net Weight :56 kg

Gross Weight : 62 kg

litres), Eleganza 20 is de-
signed to meet the needs of

wine lovers.

31



ELEGANZA 20 DURL

If you've started to devel-
op a serious love for wine,
then Eleganza 20 is an
under-counter wine cool- \
er just for you. Offering a Hornbeam Chrome

capacity of 20 bottles (125
Internal Dimensions
W. 490 -D. 466 - H. 670 mm
signed to meet the needs of : External Dimensions
; W.591-D.688 - H. 853 mm
wine lovers. Net Weight
/ W_  Gross Weight :

litres), Eleganza 20 is de-




ELEGANZA 358

Featuring a capacity of 30 bottles,
Vino Bellezza's two-door model
Eleganza 30 comes to the rescue
of wine lovers whose list of wines
to be tasted keeps getting longer
and longer. Offering the widest
dimensions in this series, Reserve
30 can take up a net volume of 163

litres.

S

Hornbeam Chrome

Internal Dimensions
W. 806 -D.399 - H. 670 mm
External Dimensions
W. 906 - D. 576 - H. 853 mm
Net Weight :77 kg
Gross Weight : 82 kg

35



ELEGANZR 164

Eleganza 104, the grandest mem-
ber of the Eleganza family, is an
ideal choice for wine lovers who
are not yet ready to go to the ul- \

timate level. Boasting a gigantic Hornbeam Chrome

Shelf Handle

Internal Dimensions
W. 490 - D . 465 - H. 1555 mm
many wine lovers happy. External Dimensions
W.590 - D. 685 - H. 1885 mm
Net Weight :92kg
Gross Weight : 97 kg

capacity of 104 bottles (325 litres),

Eleganza 104 will no doubt make

*Maximum number of loading units given.
3% — **The model should be used by stabilizing it to the wall.




Eleganza 104, the grandest mem-

ber of the Eleganza family, is an

ideal choice for wine lovers who
are not yet ready to go to the ul-
timate level. Boasting a gigantic
capacity of 104 bottles (325 litres),
Eleganza 104 will no doubt make

many wine lovers happy.

*Maximum number of loading uni
**The model should be used by ilizing it to the wall.

ELEGANZRAR 104 DURAL

S

Hornbeam Chrome

Internal Dimensions
W. 490 - D . 465 - H. 1555 mm
External Dimensions
W.590 - D. 685 - H. 1885 mm
Net Weight kg
Gross Weight : 97 kg




ELEGANZA

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

Gross Volume (Lt.)

Net Volume (Lt.)

Internal Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
External Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Packaged Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Net Weight (Kg)

Gross Weight (Kg)

Footprint (m?)

Bottle Capacity

Cooling Range (°C)

Cooling Gas

Climate Class

Supply Voltage

LED Lighting

4 Wheels

2 Adjustable Feet

Door Type

Display

Alarm Signal (Open Door/
Temparature)

Shelf Type
Shelf Quantity
Energy Class

Dual Zone

75

281*454*686

361*646*864.5

391*714*896

0,218

14

0/+10°C

R600a

B/C

220-240/50 V/Hz

Yes

No

4 Adjustable Feet

Frameless (unframed)

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam

No

——
20

134

125

490*466*670

591*688*853

611*710*940

56

62

0.395

20

+5~+18°C

R600a

B/C

220-240/50 V/Hz

Yes

Yes

Yes

Frameless (unframed)

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam

208 DUAL

134
125
490*466*670
591*688*853
611*710%940
56
62
0.395
20
+5 ~ +18 °C
R600a
B/C
220-240/ 50 V/Hz
Yes
Yes
Yes
Frameless (unframed)
Digital Touch Display
Yes

Hornbeam

Yes

ELEGANZA

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

Gross Volume (Lt.)

Net Volume (Lt.)

Internal Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
External Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Packaged Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Net Weight (Kg)

Gross Weight (Kg)

Footprint (m?)

Bottle Capacity

Cooling Range (°C)

Cooling Gas

Climate Class

Supply Voltage

LED Lighting

4 Wheels

2 Adjustable Feet

Door Type

Display

Alarm Signal (Open Door/
Temparature)

Shelf Type
Shelf Quantity
Energy Class

Dual Zone

30

183

163

806*399*670

906*576*853

926*696*950

7725

82.5

0.503

30

+5 ~+18°C

R600a

B/C

220-240/ 50 V/Hz

Yes

Yes

Yes

Frameless (unframed)

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam

No

333

325

490*465*1555

590*685*1885

605*718*2009

92

97.5

0.406

104

+5~+18°C

R600a

B/C

220-240/50 V/Hz

Yes

Yes

Yes

Frameless (unframed)

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam

No

184 DUA

333

325

490*465*1555

590*685*1885

605*718*2009

92

97.5

0.406

104

+5 ~+18°C

R600a

B/C

220-240/50 V/Hz

Yes

Yes

Yes

Frameless (unframed)

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam

Yes

41



Sturdy Hinges
(5 million cycles tested)

Digital
Touch Display

Stainless Steel Door

Stainless Steel
Back Wall

Secret Back Door

Sliding Shelves

Tinted Glass with
Stainless Steel Low-E Argon
Interior

Custom-Sesigned
Rubber Engine Wedges

Stainless Steel
Exterior

Double
Wheel Moving

RACCOLTO

Vino Bellezza's Raccolto series ideal for wine enthusiasts looking to invite
the magic of a high quality wine cooler into their lives. They particularly
appeal to true wine connoisseurs, and feature all the bells and whistles to
prove it. They moreover come in one of three ultra-chic models and take
up very little space. All of them include: top grade UV glass panels, a digital
thermostat, a control panel, and natural red pine shelves. Better still, they
come with a stainless steel interior, making them super ease to clean, and
super durable. In short: you'll love a Raccolto just as much as you love your

wine.




RACCOLTO 28 S

The Raccolto 20 is adored
by amateur wine lovers and
connoisseurs alike and super
practical, as well as takes up

very little space. The Raccolto

Hornbeam
20 features a storage capacity Shelf
of 170 litres — perfect for those Internal Dimensions
. W. 490 - D .435 - H. 690,5
who live small, but whose love AT mm
H External Dimensions
for wine is big. D W.592 - D. 624 - H. 8655 mm
/ Net Weight - kg
W, Gross Weight : - kg

45




RACCOLTO 98 o

The Raccolto 90 is designed with

die-hard wine collectors in mind.

Boasting a storage capacity of 383

litres (90 bottles), its perfect for : w
anyone whose vino stock is a true Holmbeam

treasury! § Shelf oE

Internal Dimensions

W. 490 - D . 465 - H. 1862 mm
External Dimensions

W. 590 - D. 620 - H. 2067 mm
Net Weight :-kg

Gross Weight : - kg

*The model should be used by stabilizing it to the wall.




RACCOLTO 28 B

The Raccolto 20 is adored
by amateur wine lovers and
connoisseurs alike and super
practical, as well as takes up
very little space. The Raccolto
20 features a storage capacity
of 170 litres — perfect for those
who live small, but whose love

for wine is big.

Hornbeam

=

Internal Dimensions

W. 490 - D 435 - H. 690,5 mm
External Dimensions
W.592-D. 624 - H. 8655 mm
Net Weight :-kg

Gross Weight : - kg




RACCOLTO 90 B

The Raccolto 90 is designed with

die-hard wine collectors in mind.

Boasting a storage capacity of 383
litres (90 bottles), its perfect for

anyone whose vino stock is a true .
Hornbeam

treasury!

Internal Dimensions

W. 490 - D . 465 - H. 1862 mm
External Dimensions

W. 590 -D. 620 - H. 2057 mm
Net Weight :-kg

Gross Weight : - kg

*The model should be used by stabilizing it to the wall




RACCOLTO

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

Gross Volume (Lt.)

Net Volume (Lt.)

Internal Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
External Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Packaged Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Net Weight (Kg)

Gross Weight (Kg)

Footprint (m?)

Bottle Capacity

Cooling Range (°C)

Cooling Gas

Climate Class

Supply Voltage

LED Lighting

4 Wheels

2 Adjustable Feet

Door Type

Display

Alarm Signal (Open Door
Temparature)

Shelf Type
Shelf Quantity

Energy Class

28 3

195

170

490*435*690,5

592*624*865,5

612*644*885,5

73

79

0.250

20

+5 ~ +18°C

R600a

B/C

220-240/50 V/Hz

Yes

Yes

Yes

Stainless

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam

20 B

195

170

490*435*690,5

592*624*865,5

612*644*885,5

73

79

0.250

20

+5~+18°C

R600a

B/C

220-240/50 V/Hz

Yes

Yes

Yes

Frameless

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam

RACCOLTO

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

Gross Volume (Lt.)

Net Volume (Lt.)

Internal Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
External Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Packaged Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Net Weight (Kg)

Gross Weight (Kg)

Footprint (m?)

Bottle Capacity

Cooling Range (°C)

Cooling Gas

Climate Class

Supply Voltage

LED Lighting

4 Wheels

2 Adjustable Feet

Door Type

Display

Alarm Signal (Open Door
Temparature)

Shelf Type
Shelf Quantity

Energy Class

98 5

395

383
490*465*1862
590*620*2057
610*630*2067

90

104

0.377
90
+5~+18 °C
R600a
B/C
220-240/50 V/Hz

Yes

Yes

Yes

Stainless
Digital Touch Display
Yes
Hornbeam

12

96 B

395
383
490*465*1862
590*620*2057
610*630*2067
90
104
0.377
90
+5~+18°C
R600a
B/C
220-240/50 V/Hz
Yes
Yes
Yes
Frameless
Digital Touch Display
Yes
Hornbeam

12



Sturdy Hinges
(5 million cycles tested)

Digital
Touch Display

Stainless Steel Door

Stainless Steel
Back Wall

Secret Back Door

Sliding Shelves

Tinted Glass with
Stainless Steel Low-E Argon
Interior
Custom-Sesigned
Rubber Engine Wedges

Stainless Steel
Exterior

Double
Wheel Moving

BACCHUS

Introducing Bacchus, a unique series of wine cabinets designed for wine enthusiasts. Combining

elegance and functionality, Bacchus sets new standards for storing and showcasing your wines

perfectly.

Easy to use with its digital control panel, Bacchus allows you to maintain your wines at the
desired temperature. Its integrated LED lighting elegantly illuminates your bottles while its UV

filter protects the contents from the harmful effects of sunlight.

With Bacchus, preserve the value of your wines and elevate every sip to perfection. For wine

enthusiasts, Bacchus is the new way to enhance your wine experience.




BACCHUS 280

Bacchus 20 is adored by ama-
teur wine lovers and conno-
isseurs alike and super prac-
tical, as well as takes up very
little space. Bacchus 20 featu-
res a storage capacity of 170
litres — perfect for those who
live small, but whose love for

wine is big.

Hornbeam

Internal Dimensions

W. 490 - D .435 - H. 690,5 mm
External Dimensions
W.592-D. 624 - H. 8655 mm
Net Weight :-kg

Gross Weight : - kg




BACCHUS 980

Bacchus 90 is designed with die-
hard wine collectors in mind. Bo-
asting a storage capacity of 383
litres (90 bottles), its perfect for
anyone whose vino stock is a true

treasury!

*The model should be used by stabilizing it to the wall

Hornbeam

=

Internal Dimensions

W. 490 - D . 465 - H. 1862 mm
External Dimensions

W. 590 -D. 620 - H. 2057 mm
Net Weight :-kg

Gross Weight : - kg




BACCHUS

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

Gross Volume (Lt.)

Net Volume (Lt.)

Internal Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
External Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Packaged Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Net Weight (Kg)

Gross Weight (Kg)

Footprint (m?)

Bottle Capacity

Cooling Range (°C)

Cooling Gas

Climate Class

Supply Voltage

LED Lighting

4 Wheels

2 Adjustable Feet

Door Type

Display

Alarm Signal (Open Door
Temparature)

Shelf Type
Shelf Quantity

Energy Class

20

195

170

490*435*690,5

592*624*865,5

612*644*885,5

73

79

0.250

20

+5 ~ +18°C

R600a

B/C

220-240/50 V/Hz

Yes

Yes

Yes

Stainless

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam

90

395

383

490*465*1862

590*620*2057

610*630*2067

90

104

0.377

90

+5~+18°C

R600a

B/C

220-240/50 V/Hz

Yes

Yes

Yes

Stainless

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam

12




Sturdy Hinges
(5 million cycles tested)

Digital
Touch Display

Stainless Steel Door

Stainless Steel
Back Wall

Secret Back Door

Sliding Shelves

Tinted Glass with
Stainless Steel Low-E Argon
Interior

Custom-Sesigned
Rubber Engine Wedges

Stainless Steel
Exterior

Double
Wheel Moving

MASTER

Vino Bellezza's Master series ideal for wine enthusiasts looking to invite the
magic of a high quality wine cooler into their lives. They particularly appeal
to true wine connoisseurs, and feature all the bells and whistles to prove it.
They moreover come in one of three ultra-chic models and take up very litt-

le space. All of them include: top grade UV glass panels, a digital thermostat,

a control panel, and natural red pine shelves. Better still, they come with a

stainless steel interior, making them super ease to clean, and super durable.

In short: you'll love a Master just as much as you love your wine.




MASTER 20

Master 20 is adored by ama-
teur wine lovers and conno-
isseurs alike and super prac-
tical, as well as takes up very
little space. The Master 20 fea-
tures a storage capacity of 170
litres — perfect for those who
live small, but whose love for

wine is big.

S

Hornbeam Chrome

Internal Dimensions

W. 490 - D .435 - H. 690,5 mm
External Dimensions
W.592-D. 624 - H. 8655 mm
Net Weight :-kg

Gross Weight : - kg




MASTER 90

The Master 90 is designed with

die-hard wine collectors in mind.
Boasting a storage capacity of 383
litres (90 bottles), its perfect for \

anyone whose vino stock is a true

treasury!
Internal Dimensions
W. 490 - D . 465 - H. 1862 mm
) External Dimensions
), W.590 - D. 620 - H. 2057 mm
M 9 ) Net Weight - kg

Gross Weight : - kg

Hornbeam Chrome

*The model should be used by stabilizing it to the wall
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MASTER

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS 20 90

Gross Volume (Lt.) 195 395

Net Volume (Lt.) 170 383
Internal Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm) 490*435*690,5 490*465*1862
External Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm) 592*624*865,5 590*620*2057
Packaged Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm) 612*644*885,5 610*630*2067
Net Weight (Kg) 73 90
Gross Weight (Kg) 79 104
Footprint (m?) 0.250 0.377
Bottle Capacity 20 72
Cooling Range (°C) +5 ~ +18 °C +5 ~ +18 °C
Cooling Gas R600a R600a
Climate Class B/C B/C
Supply Voltage 220-240/ 50 V/Hz 220-240/ 50 V/Hz
LED Lighting Yes Yes

4 Wheels Yes Yes

2 Adjustable Feet Yes Yes
Door Type Stainless Stainless
Display Digital Touch Display Digital Touch Display
Alarm Signal (Open Door Yes Yes
Temparature)

Shelf Type Hornbeam Hornbeam
Shelf Quantity 3 12
Energy Class G E




CUUE

Maximum Capacity Wine Cabinets: The New Haven for Your Collections!

Our maximum capacity wine cabinets offer an ideal option for passionate
wine enthusiasts. With their spacious interior, you can securely store and
display large wine collections. Featuring an aesthetic design, these cabinets
elevate your wine experience while preserving your wines in optimal con-
ditions. Choose our maximum capacity wine cabinets to showcase and pro-

tect your collection in the best possible way!




CUVE

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

Gross Volume (Lt.) 637

Net Volume (Lt.) 584
Internal Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm) 624*643*1607
External Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm) 725*760*2060
Packaged Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm) 751*776*2200
Net Weight (Kg) 136
Gross Weight (Kg) 146
Footprint (m?) 0,551
Bottle Capacity 220
Cooling Range (°C) 0~+10°C
Cooling Gas R290a
Climate Class B/C

Supply Voltage

LED Lighting

4 Wheels

2 Adjustable Feet

Door Type

Display

Alarm Signal (Open Door

Temparature)

Shelf Type

Shelf Quantity

Energy Class

220-240/50 V/Hz

Yes

Yes

Yes

Stainless

Digital Touch Display

Yes

Hornbeam



BUILT-IN SERIES

Built-In Wine Coolers: Where Style Meets Functionality!

Our built-in wine coolers offer the perfect solution for wine enthusiasts.
With their modern design, these elegant coolers not only add sophistication
to your kitchens but also preserve your wine collections in the best possible
way. Maintain optimum temperature and humidity control to preserve the
flavor of your wines at all times. Elevate your wine experience with our bu-

ilt-in wine coolers!




V45

V45 is a modern built-in wine
cooler that complements the
elegance and comfort of your
home. With a capacity of 21 bottles,

it provides an ideal solution to H
ornbeam

store and display your select

wines at perfect temperatures. Its Internal Dimensions

W. 492 - D . 330 - H. 369 mm
External Dimensions

W. 569 - D.556 - H. 463 mm
Net Weight :-kg

Gross Weight : - kg

sleek design adds sophistication

to your kitchen or indoor space.

11




el o oy g tae o e b bl e W R S

V60

Serving as a perfect built-in
solution to preserve and showcase

your wine collection, V60 boasts

a stylish and functional design.

\ 2 - . N = _ . Its digital display and precise Hornbeam
— - NN R £ temperature control ensure each B

bottle is stored under optimal Internal Dimensions
W. 492 - D . 330 - H. 509 mm
External Dimensions

quiet operation maintains the D, W.596 - D . 556 - H. 607 mm
/ Net Weight :-kg

conditions.  Furthermore, its

tranquility of your home. W Gross Weight : - kg

78




V72

V72 1s a high-quality built-in wine
cooler designed to meet the needs
of wine enthusiasts. With a capa-
city of 31 bottles, it allows for or-
ganizing and maintaining various
wines at desired temperatures. Its
aesthetic and ergonomic design
blends seamlessly into any interi-
or and beautifully showcases your

wine collection.

=

Internal Dimensions
W. 492 -D.330 - H. 643 mm
External Dimensions
W.596 - D. 556 - H. 730 mm

Gross Weight : - kg
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The V80 is an exquisite built-in
wine cabinet that adds a touch of
sophistication to any modern home.
With a storage capacity of up to 36
bottles, it offers the perfect solution

for preserving and presenting your

wine collection at its best. Its sleek
and contemporary design seamlessly
integrates into your kitchen or living
space, elevating the ambiance with its
presence.

Hornbeam

Internal Dimensions
W. 492 -D . 330 - H. 789 mm
External Dimensions

-D 556 - H. 8775 mm



BUILT-TN

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

Gross Volume (Lt.)

Net Volume (Lt.)

Internal Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
External Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Packaged Dimensions (w*d*h) (mm)
Net Weight (kg)

Gross Weight (kg)

Footprint (m?)

Bottle Capacity

20" Container Loading Capacity

40" Container Loading Capacity

40" High Container Loading
Capacity

13,6 Meter Truck Loading Capacity
Cooling Gas

Climate Class

Energy Class

Supply Voltage

LED Lighting

4 Wheels

2 Adjustable Feet

Door Type

45

154

60

492*330*369

596*556*463

690*750*734

0.331

21

72

153

153

171

+5/+18 °C

R600a

220-240V /50Hz

Yes

No

4 Adjustable Feet

Frameless

V6@

201

82
492*330*509
596*556*607

690*750*877

0.331
26
54
17
153
171
+5/+18 °C

R600a

220-240V /50Hz
Yes
No

4 Adjustable Feet

Frameless

72

242

104
492*330*643
596*556*730

690*750*1010

0.331
31
51
105
105
117
+5/+18°C

R600a

220-240V /50Hz
Yes
No

4 Adjustable Feet

Frameless

/8@

290
128
492*330*789
596*556*875.5

690*750*1167

0.331
36
48
102
102
114
+5/+18°C

R600a

220-240V /50Hz
Yes
No

4 Adjustable Feet

Frameless

vino bellezza
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FACTORY

T +90 236 213 12 12 (pbx)
F +90236 2131208
M.0.S.B 4. Kisim Ahmet
Nazif Zorlu Bulvari No:32
Manisa/TURKIYE

ISTANBUL OFFICE
T 4902122721595
Metrocity AVM
Biiylikdere Caddesi
No:171 - BB107 Sisli,
Istanbul/TURKIYE

www.vinobellezza.com
info@vinobellezza.com
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